3 Surplus capital reported is surplus capital above internal benchmarks. Internal benchmarks exceed regulatory requirements.
 4 Prior to FY12 dividend payment of $8m and reduction of $19m post Board approved 3 year business plan after Balance date.

2

$263M

1

3

65 73
98

104 101

109

63 46

36

16
39

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

31/12/2010 30/06/2011 30/06/2012

$M
Financial planning

Wealth mgmt

Life insurance

Net worth

22

17

EMBEDDED VALUE (EV)1

EXCLUDES THE VALUE OF:

• Future growth potential

• Future franking credits (potential value $36m)

• Listing and short term development and
growth related costs

• No change in discount rates (for consistency)
notwithstanding drop in long-term market
discount rates over the year

MOVEMENTS FROM 30/06/11 DUE TO:

• The emergence of net cash flows and value
added by new business over the year

• The utilisation of the carried forward revenue
tax losses

• Lower FUMA levels (lower fee income relative
to expectations)

• Claims, client discontinuance and expense rate
experience relative to expectations

• Changes made to the assumptions about the
future cash-flows assessed

• Payment of final FY11 dividend of $7.7m

DISCOUNT RATE SENSITIVITY ($m) RDR -1% RDR +1%

Net worth 98 98

Life insurance 116 103

Wealth management 37 34

Financial planning 23 21

Total excl. franking credits 274 256

1 EV increase based on consistently applied risk discount rates of 11% for life insurance and 12.75% for wealth management and planning.
2 EV as at 30 June 2011 is prior to FY11 dividend payment and value of utilisation of tax losses. EV at 30 June 2012 is prior to FY12 dividend payment.

$248M $259M $265M

2 2

EV reflects cash flows from in force business; excludes future growth potential

Full Year 2012 Results
REGULATORY OVERVIEW & OUTLOOK

REGULATORY OVERVIEW

19

Reforms Impact on ClearView

FOFA (implementation delayed to 1 July 2013)

ClearView well positioned due to vertically integrated